healthmark INDUSTRIES CO. health care products 800-521-6224 www.hmark.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CONTACTS: Matt Smith Healthmark Industries (586) 774-7600 msmith@hmark.com

Kevin Anderson Joins Healthmark Industries

Fraser, MI, October 21, 2019 - Healthmark Industries is proud to announce Kevin Anderson as their newest Clinical Education Coordinator.

"We are very excited to welcome Kevin to Healthmark Industries," says Vice President Ralph Basile. "His expert knowledge and management experience in the healthcare field will provide guidance and insight to our product development efforts," adds Mary Ann Drosnock, Senior Manager of Clinical Education for Healthmark.

Anderson comes to Healthmark Industries with extensive experience in the healthcare industry. Most recently, Kevin was the Manager of Reprocessing Services at Henry Ford Health System. In this role, he had the responsibility of successfully implementing electronic tracking systems, reported quality data and analysis and overall department process improvement.

Kevin's healthcare career spans more than 15 years in the fields of Sterile Processing and the OR. His unique path to becoming an SPD Manager started with his experience as an OR Nurse. Bringing his knowledge of both departments together has better enhanced the implementation process of reprocessing surgical instruments and equipment.

Kevin holds the licenses of RN and is a Certified Instrument Specialist, Certified Healthcare Leader, Certified Registered Central Service Technician through IAHCSMM, and Certified Surgical Services Manager through CCI.

About Healthmark Industries Co., Inc.

Since 1969, Healthmark Industries Company, Inc. has developed and marketed innovative solutions to aid healthcare facilities in their delivery of surgical instruments and other lifesaving medical devices to patients. Healthmark Industries mission is to continue to innovate, continue to support and continue to serve the healthcare provider industry and support services that make it possible to deliver quality healthcare. Visit www.hmark.com for more information.